Williamsville Fire Department/Hutchinson Hose Company 

Within the Town of Amherst there is only one (1) Law Enforcement Agency: 

Amherst Police Department 

The Town of Amherst covers an area of fifty-three (53) square miles, with a population of 
approximately one hundred twenty-two thousand, three hundred sixty-six (122,366) people. 

The Village of Williamsville, which is located within the territorial limits of the Town of 
Amherst, has an approximate population of five thousand, two hundred, ninety-four (5,294) people. 

The overall population of the Town of Amherst and the Village of Williamsville is 
approximately one hundred twenty-seven thousand, six hundred sixty (127,660) people. They 
have a combined total of four hundred fifty (450) miles of combined roadway. 

PURPOSE AND OBJECTIVE OF THIS PLAN 

This Hazardous Materials Response Plan has been prepared for the Emergency Service 
Responders of the Town of Amherst to meet the statutory planning requirements of the Federal